Press Release

Company Name: Name of Representative: Miraca Holdings Inc. Shigekazu Takeuchi

President & CEO

Code Number:

4544, 1st Section of

Tokyo Stock Exchange

Necessary Supplies to Wuhan, China to Combat the Coronavirus Outbreak

Miraca Holdings Inc. (hereafter "Miraca") extends our deepest sympathies to those affected by the outbreak of the viral pneumonia identified as a new type of coronavirus. It is believed to have originated in Wuhan, the capital of Central China's Hubei province.

SRL (Hong Kong) Limited, a consolidated subsidiary of Miraca, established a joint venture in China with Ping An Healthcare Investment Management Co., Ltd. in order to enter the Chinese CLT market. This joint venture has a collaborative relationship with a clinical laboratory in Wuhan.

A request for medical masks, protective clothing and other necessary supplies was made from Wuhan City and local medical institutions.

In response, the following much-needed items have been arranged.

	<u>Item</u>	Total number
1.	Medical / protective masks	90,000
2.	Disposable protective clothing items	3,800
3.	Medical goggles	3,000

^{*}The above figures include items already sent and those being currently being processed.

We will continue to consider ways we can support those affected during this time of crisis, and pray that the situation can be resolved as soon as possible.

Inquiries

Media:

Miraca Holdings Inc. Public Relations Dept. <u>mhd.pr@miraca.com</u>

Investors/Analysis:

Miraca Holdings Inc. IR/SR Dept. <u>mhd.ir@miraca.com</u>